

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. 1963/2019 in M.A. D. NO. 23667 of 2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in D No. No. 23667/2019 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

ASOKAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125811/2019-APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5)

Date : 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Earlier the main matter was dismissed by a Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari on 22.4.2019.

In view of the above, the matter should be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari is a Member.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR