

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO.1963/2019
IN
MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION DIARY NO.23667/2019
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO.3888/2019

ASOKAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125811/2019-APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS
ORDER XV RULE 5)

Date : 04-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 25th October,
2019.

Liberty is granted to serve notice on the
standing counsel for the State of Kerala.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER