

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No.1963/2019 with I.A. No.125811/2019 in M.A.(Diary) No.23667 of 2019 with I.A. No.98048 of 2019 in S.L.P.(CrI.) No.3888 of 2019

ASOKAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125811/2019-APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nebil Nizar, Advd.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on Thursday, the 28th November, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)