

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 1963/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in D No. No. 23667/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

ASOKAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125811/2019-APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Shaji J. Kodankandath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the applicant has already resorted to review being R.P.(C) D. No. 40711 of 2019.

In the peculiar facts of the present case, we deem it appropriate to direct that the present application and review petition be heard together in open court before the appropriate Bench on 13.01.2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

